
SPEED POST/OUT TODAYI 
RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 


MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELm 

(RTI BRANCH) 


(Ph. No. 27321024, Email:- piohgtte.delhi@gov.in) 


NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TI'E/ID No. ~9t0 )17°/S-£/Cf Dated: Js/II 
To 

b. "' 0, \ s-)':2-i. ,.-,·,Q_~ tJ °:!~ 

i'-.14--W ·~~ -\\A--o\fd' 

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005. 

SirI Madam, 

With reference to your application dated I aJ ~I(, vide ID No. 3 9e0 dated 
IC\)i)'b addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right 
to Information Act 2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure. 

The information was sought from f\~~ J.v·c (Custodian of 
Records) whose help was sought under sectionsi) ~of the RTI Act, 2005, the 
information pertaining to this office is enclosed. 

As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an applicant, 
may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority, 
with respect to the reply/information provided by the Public Information Officer 
within 30 days from the date of receipt of such reply/info~ation from the Public 
Information Officer. The address of First Appellate Authority _is as under:­

The First Appellate Authority, 

Department of Training & Technical 

Room No.103, Ist Floor, 

Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura 

Delhi- 110034. 


Yours faithfully, 

Encl. As above. (AMOD BARTHWAL) 
PIO (RTI) OTTE 

Copy 
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GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING &. TECHNICAL EDUCATION 
MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHl110088. 

[NG/E-11 ~ranch, Ph no. 27321023] 

F. 2~2006/RTIB/TTE/TRG. ADMN/Part File-114-:B tJ> Dated : /4- /06/2016 

A_ 
The PIO ( RTI), 
D TTE. Delhi. 

Sub:- Reply to RTI Application ID No 3980 dated 19.5.2016, filed by Sh. G.B. Singh. 
15/22, Tilak Nagar. New Delhi-110018. 

Sir, 
With reference to your letter No F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID NO. 3980/1572-73 dated 

20.5.2016. Please find appended below the reply in r/o the questions pertaining to NG Branch with the 
information available in the branch provided by custodian of records, 

Information Sought Information Provided 
no. 
SI 

Information as per sl. Applicant in his query has sought information related to report of 
No 1 

1. 
Principal dated 11.8.2011. In this regard, the applicant may refer to 
Directions of Chairman of PGC vide its letter no. 5004 dated 
10.5.2016 (copy attached) wherein it has been clearly mentioned 
that: 

"Sh. M.N Sharma, the then Principal, ITI-Pusa ··on 24.2.2014, 
stated before the commission that he has not submitted any report 
dated 11.8.2011. Accordingly the Appellate Authority/PGC cannot 
proceed further in the matter ani as such the appeal case is 
ordered to be disposed of before .the Appel/ate Authority/PGC " 

2. Information as per sl. The matter is in process in Vigilance branch, DTTE(HQ). 
No 2 

3. Information as per sl. The applicant may refer to Directions of Chairman of PGC as: 
No 3 Sh. M.N Sharma, the then Principal, ITI-Pusa on 24.2.2014, stated 

before the commission that he has not submitted any report dated 
11.8.2011. Accordingly the Appellate Authority/PGC cannot proceed 
further in the matter and as such the appeal case is ordered to be 
disposed of before the Aooellate Authority/ PGC 0 (copy attached) 

4. Information as per sl. Grant of benefits to employees under ACP/MACP/ Promotion 
No 4 schemes cannot be stopped until he/she is under suspension or 

charge sheeted or any criminal case is pending against him/her. 
Hence, officer/officials were granted the benefits of I 

ACP/MACP/Promotion. J 
The applicant may visit the branch to see relevant files. ____ _ 

5. Information as per sl. No record/documents in this regard are available in the branch i 
No 5 However, application is tr·ansferred under RTI Act. 2005 to PIO. I 

_ --~_l_!TI ~(B_J~!_[)A,<j f_o_r Pr:?':'.'~1ng__~e~,f~c_rE::ply t~ a_pEJ1~ari_t. _ : 



6. Information as per sl. 
No 6 

No record/documents in this regard are available in the bn. 
However, application is transferred under RTI Act, 2005 to 0:" 
ITI- Narela for rovidin s ecific re I to a licant. 

~a;thf;;J~ 

[P.S.DHARIWA 
Administrative Officer (Trg. 

F. 2(16)/2006/RTIB/TTE/TRG. ADMN/Part File-1/ Dated: /06/20 

Copy transferred to the following for necessary information to applicant:­

r1 PIO(RTI), All m/BTC/DAA. Delhi New Delhi:- As the matter is closely connected with your off 
the instant RTI application vide DTTE ID No 3980 dated 19.5.2016 (copy attached) is her 
transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI act, you provide specific information to 7uestion2005. to to n 
(PIO(RTI),ITI-Narela with additional question no. 6), directly to the applicant. 

[Encl: - As above] 

[P.S.DHARIW1 
Administrative Officer (Tr 
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Appeal No .. 672/2015/PGC/DRIITTE.. 
Application filed on ..1,3(12(2015 - ·: ., . . . .·· . . 
Response of Competent ·Appella11tis oot satisfied with the response 

.. :· -. -,, k .,_,
Authority 

Appeal filed on 9/ 2/ 2016 

Fir~t hearing in PGC, 28/4/2016 

Scheduled·. 


... ~ 

'I 

., . i - - ~ . . ~-· ·:· -~ : /,'. --~ 
· .. · ..·1. Brief facts of the' Appeal - : ..- .. ·-· 

' . . 

Shri Gurendra Bir Singh filed Form.:.A during Decer:nber, -2015, under the Delhi RT! Act, 

2001, with the Competent. Authority i.e. Joint Director (Admn,), DepartlT)ent of Training & · 

Techn\cal Education, seeking information on total 3 counts. 
- . - . 

. , Shri Gurendra Bir Singh did ~~receive reply from. the Office of Joint Director (Admn.), 

"' Department of Training &~ Technic.al.j::ducation, b~t he was not satisfied. Hence, he filed an 
___ A - ' . . .-· . . - . . 

· -· -, ~ - :A-PPeai ~aunffg~·=Febrnary;""i~_!tf,95mor_e:the Apperaf~Utllontrr=f:>~-un-derr=sectroTI7 ot11ie -· • 
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3. ·Relevant facts ~mwging during the hearing · 	 \ 
\ 

3.1 A1 today's hearing on 28/4/2016, Sh. Sanjeev Gupta, AO (Vigilance), TTE filed c: 

dated 2614/2016 (in duplicate, a ·copy of. which was given to the appellant), in response 

queries posed by the .appellant under Dethi RTl'Act·, 2001. · 

4. Directions of the PGC 

It is clear that the. RTI Branch of TTE is not handling PGC cases properly. It 

informed that no action has been taken on letter dated 24/7 /2012. Fresh copy of the com~ 

be given to AO (Vig.), OTTE by the appellant. As regards query No. 3, Sh. M: N .. Sha 

Principal, ITI Pusa, on 24/2/2014, stated before the Commission that he has not submttterr 

r@ort dated 11/8/2011. Accordingly.the Apeellate Authority I PGC cannot proceed further ir. 

matter. As such, the appeal case is ordered to be disposed of before the Appel 

Authority I PGC. 

~f1?~ 
{P.K. TRIPATi 

APPELLATE AUTHORITY I CHAIRMAN (PC: 

Copy to: S 	 \~1~~111 
1. 	 nt Director (Admn.), Department of Training &Technical Education, Govt. of NCT 

Delhi, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampt.Jra, Delhi -110088 

2. 	 Shri Gurendrq Bir Singh, 15/22, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi - 110018 
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GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION 


MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: PITAMPURA, DELHI. 

(VIGILANCE BRANCH) (Ph. 27321462) 


F.3(1076)/RTINig/DTTE/2015/ .J87J Dated: I ~tr/Jt_ 
To 

The PIO 

OTTE (HQ), Pitampura, Delhi. 


SUB: Information sought under RTI ACT, 2005 Vide l.D. No. 3980 dt, 19/05/2016 
by Sh. G. B. Singh. 

Sir, 

Kindly refer to above noted subject. In this regard, the requisite information is as 
under: 

Information sought Information provided as per available records ~\. in this branch. No. 
1. Information as per sl. No. 1. No such report has been provided by this 

branch. 
-

Information as per sl. No. 2. Matter is under process. 2. 
3. Information as per sl. No. 3. The applicant may be advised to inspect 

available records at mutually convenient date 
and time and collect the information sought by 
him available in. material form, as per the 
procedures established in RTl/ORTI Act, 
includinq payment of prescribed charges. 

' 

Being an administrative matter, does not 1 
pertain to this branch. 

4. Information as per sl. No. 4 J----·-­----· 
Information as per sl. No. 5 & 6 Does not pertain to this_bran_ch -----···--·1_1: 

Yours faithfully, 

~~,/(. \.\:, 

(Jtt'fi~DER) 
Admn. Officer {Vig.) 
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